DATASHEET
Low-Cost, 3.3V Zero Delay Buffer MPC962305
MPC9
PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION NOTICE - LAST TIME BUY EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 7, 2016
The MPC962309 is a zero delay buffer designed to distribute high-speed
clocks. Available in a 16-pin SOIC or TSSOP package, the device accepts one
reference input and drives nine low-skew clocks. The MPC962305 is the 8-pin
version of the MPC962309 which drives five outputs with one reference input.

MPC9
MPC962305 Data Sheet LOW-COST, 3.3V ZERO DELAY BUFFEr
Table 9.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type
MPC962305D-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC
MPC962305D-1R2 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel
MPC962305EF-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC (Pb-free)
MPC962305EF-1R2 8-pin 150-mil SOIC (Pb-free) - Tape and Reel
MPC962305D-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC
MPC962305D-1HR2 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel
MPC962305EF-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC (Pb-free)
MPC962305EF-1HR2 8-pin 150-mil SOIC (Pb-free) - Tape and Reel
MPC962305DT-1H 8-pin 150-mil TSSOP
MPC962305DT-1HR2 8-pin 150-mil TSSOP - Tape and Reel
MPC962305EJ-1H 8-pin 150-mil TSSOP (Pb-free)
MPC962305EJ-1HR2 8-pin 150-mil TSSOP (Pb-free) - Tape and Reel
MPC962309D-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
MPC962309D-1R2 16-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel
MPC962309EF-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC (Pb-free)
MPC962309EF-1R2 16-pin 150-mil SOIC (Pb-free) - Tape and Reel
MPC962309D-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
MPC962309D-1HR2 16-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel
MPC962309EF-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC (Pb-free)
MPC962309EF-1HR2 16-pin 150-mil SOIC (Pb-free) - Tape and Reel
MPC962309DT-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP
MPC962309DT-1HR2 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP - Tape and Reel
MPC962309EJ-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP (Pb-free)
MPC962309EJ-1HR2 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP (Pb-free) - Tape and Reel
0.1 F
0.1 F
CLKOUT
CLOAD
VDD
VDD
OUTPUTS
GND GND
Test Circuit #1
Test Circuit for all parameters except t8
0.1 F
0.1 F
CLKOUT
10 pF
VDD
VDD
OUTPUTS
GND GND
Test Circuit #2
Test Circuit for t8, Output slew rate on –1H, –5 device
1 K
1 K
62305   REVISION 8    3/15/16 6 ©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
MPC9
MPC962305 Data Sheet LOW-COST, 3.3V ZERO DELAY BUFFEr
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
CASE 751-07
ISSUE U
8-LEAD SOIC PLASTIC PACKAGE